

CITIZENS ADVISORY COUNCIL April 9, 2024

12:30 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Rachel Carson State Office Building, Room 105 400 Market Street Harrisburg, PA 17105

Microsoft Teams Information

Link: Click here to join the meeting
Call-in #: +1 267-332-8737

Conference ID #: 688 264 272#

OR via Teams app: Meeting ID: 279 353 600 034 Passcode: JkRJ4h

AGENDA

Call to Order and Introductions	Jerome Shabazz CAC Chair	12:30 p.m. – 12:35 p.m.
DEP Report	Jessica Shirley Interim Acting Secretary	12:35 p.m. – 12:50 p.m.
Public Comment*		12:50 p.m. – 1:05 p.m.
CAC Approval of January 2024 Minutes	Jerome Shabazz Chair	1:05 p.m. – 1:10 p.m.
CAC Committee Reports	Jerome Shabazz Chair	1:10 p.m. – 1:25 p.m.
New Business/Open Discussion	Jerome Shabazz Chair	1:25 p.m. – 1:45 p.m.
DEP Discussion and Q&A on Trenchless Technology Guidance	Andrew Foley & Andy Klinger DEP Bureau of Waterways Engineering and Wetlands	1:45 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.
Break	All	2:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m.
ARCH2	Denise Brinley Vice President of Strategic Growth and Client Engagement TRC Companies	2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.
Adjourn	Jerome Shabazz Chair	3:30 p.m.

*Individuals interested in providing public comment during the meeting must sign up in advance of the meeting by contacting lan Irvin at iirvin@pa.gov. The Citizens Advisory Council encourages the submission of a written copy of public comments prior to the meeting so that they can be shared with CAC members in advance, posted to the CAC's website under the relevant meeting date, and properly reflected in the meeting minutes. Publication of comments does not imply any endorsement by the Council. Please note that neither the Council nor Department is obligated to provide an official response to public comments made during this meeting.

Please note, topic times are estimated and, depending on the participation level, specific topics and adjournment may be earlier or later than anticipated. Additionally, meetings of the Citizens Advisory Council are recorded for the purposes of creating meeting minutes; therefore, in accordance with the Wiretapping and Electronic Surveillance Control Act (Wiretap Act), 18 Pa. C.S. Section 5703, your participation in the meeting conveys your implied acceptance and consent to be recorded.